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COST ACTION BM1307 PROTEOSTASIS
E-NEWSLETTER

Issue 2/ Summer 2015

At the beginning of our second year together, welcome to the second
issue of the COST ACTION BM1307 PROTEOSTASIS e-newsletter,
designed to inform all of you about our Action and activities.

Remember that there are several communication tools and channels to
keep up with our activities, either via Twitter and Facebook or Youtube,
where teaser videos of our activities are regularly uploaded. Indeed, you
can easily find all these information and links at our Website:

http:/ /cost-proteostasis.eu

Please, SEND US the information on your activities within
PROTEOSTASIS. And indeed, feel free to resend this newsletter to any of
your colleagues!!!

y You([TH) 'i

@Proteostasis

www.youtube.com www.facebook.com
twitter.com/proteo /channel/UCmQZiJ /pages/Proteostasi
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NEWS at a Glance
PROTEOSTASIS WEBINAR:

“Proteasome and autophagy networks in health and
disease”

Dr. Ivan Dikic presented the Webinar “"Proteasome and
autophagy networks in health and disease” on 28th April
2015, supported by Bio Techne Boston.

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=3-

BeKdcvBLE&utm_medium=Email&utm_source=ExactTarget&utm
campaign=

PRESENTATION OF PROTEOSTASIS

Dr. Rosa Barrio, Chair of the PROTEOSTASIS network
presented the COST project in the Science+ event, held
in Bilbao on the 7th-9th of May, 2015.

http://scienceplus.es/




Activities for the 2nd Period
June 2015-May 2016

http:/ /cost-proteostasis.eu/blog/event/

MEETINGS AND WORKSHOPS

Announcement:
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EMBO Conference on Ubiquitin
and ubiquitin-like modifiers:
From molecular mechanisms to
human diseases.
PROTEOSTASIS MC and WG
Meetings

Announcement:

@;IMVAQU,J

11* Internationa! Meeting
on Yeast A is, PORTO

http://www.imyall.com/site/

Ubiquitin and Ubiquitin-like
modifiers. From molecular
mechanisms to human diseases

Cavtat (Croatia)
18th-22nd September 2015

Organizer: Ivan Dikic

co-organizers: Brenda Shulman, Frauke
Melchior & Ron Hay

http://events.embo.org/15-
ubiquitin/

11th International Meeting on
Yeast Apoptosis

Porto (Portugal)
29th September-3rd October 2014

Paula Ludovico



MEETINGS AND WORKSHOPS

7th Proteasome and Autophagy

_ Workshop
Announcement: Clermont-Ferrand (France)
6th-8th April 2016

http://proteasome2016.com/ Didier Attaix & Daniel Taillander

SHORT TERM SCIENTIFIC MISSIONS

During the second period of the Action, we will offer around 10 STSMs for
early stage researchers, thus supporting individual mobility, strengthening
existing networks and fostering collaborations by allowing scientists to
visit an institution or laboratory in another PROTEOSTASIS group for
specific scientific stays. If you have young students and a good project
that fit within STSMs, APPLY FOR IT!

http:/ /cost-proteostasis.eu/stsm-summary/
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TRAINING SCHOOLS & PRACTICAL COURSES

Zeil * Zoo .
o LAY Practical course on
R e L Ay ubiquitin and ubiquitin-like
| . proteins

Frankfurt am Main (Germany)
5th-9th October 2015

am Main
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For young post-docs and PhD
students. The program includes
lectures but focuses on practical
aspects of ubiquitin/ubiquitin-like

protein research (biochemistry,
chemistry, cellular biology, mass
spectrometry, etc.)

Koraljka Hunsjak (coord.)

http://cost-

proteostasis.eu/blog/event/practical-
course-on-ubiguitin-and-ubiquitin-
like-proteins/

In vivo analysis of ubiquitylation
and sumoylation in yeast

Paris (France) September 2015
(Dates to be published soon)

This training school aims to provide a
hands-on practical session on tools and
techniques used for the in vivo analysis
of protein ubiquitylation and SUMOQylation

Sebastien Leon (coord.)

in yeast
http://cost-

proteostasis.eu/blog/event/in-vivo-
analysis-of-ubiquitylation-and-
sumoylation-in-yeast/




DISSEMINATION MEETINGS

(workshops/meetings where our members disseminate PROTEOSTASIS)

International Insect Hormone
Workshop

International Insect Hormone Workshop Crete (Greece)
12th-18th July 2015

2015

http://insecthormones2015.ualb
erta.ca/

Rosa Barrio

Beatson International Cancer

-Sif"b"‘ NCER | BEATSON

s - SQSE%CH |NST|§8TE Conference: Control of Cell

bl UK Polarity and Movements in
Cancer

http://www.beatson.gla.ac.uk/bea Glasgow (UK)

tson-conference/beatson- 5th-8th July 2015
international-cancer-
conference.html

Simona Polo
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Contact Us

http://cost-proteostasis.eu/organization/

Chair'

Rosa Barrio
rbarrio@cicbiogune.es

Tasks Coordinators

Translational Projects Proposals
Arkaitz Carracedo, Makis Skoulakis
acarracedo@cicbiogune.es
skoulakis@fleming.gr

STSMs Applications

Carina Holmberg-Still
Carina.Holmberg@helsinki.fi

Training Schools Proposals
Olivier Coux
olivier.coux@crbm.cnrs.fr

Meetings/Workshops Proposals
Efthimios Skoulakis, Marc Piechaczyk
skoulakis@fleming.gr
marc.piechaczyk@igmm.cnrs.fr

Webpage Initiatives
Rosa Farras
rfarras@cipf.es

Dissemination Initiatives
Gemma Marfany, Nico Dantuma
gmarfany@ub.edu
nico.dantuma@ki.se

Networking Initiatives
M.S. Rodriguez, E. Pick, M. Glickman
msrodriguez@inbiomed.org
elahpic@research.haifa.ac.il
Glickman@tx.technion.ac.il

Vice-Chair

Olivier Coux
olivier.coux@crbm.cnrs.fr

Grant Holder

meUNE

ietako Ikerkuntza Kooperatiboko Zentrod
Cenundevms\lgadéncuoperauwcnﬂm cia

Emilia Moreira
Gholder1307@innarima.com

Working Group Leaders

WG1 Protein Modification
mechanisms, crosstalks, properties, structural basis, receptors
Sebastien Leon, Isabelle Jupin
leon.sebastien@ijm.univ-paris-diderot.fr
jupin@ijm.univ-paris-diderot.fr

WG2 Proteolytic Systems
proteasomes, autophagy, lysosomes, apoptosis
Pascale Bomont, Olivier Coux
pascale.bomont@inserm.fr
olivier.coux@crbm.cnrs.fr

WG@G3 Cell Signalling
signalling cascades, protein traffic, transcriptional regulation
Michael Clague, Henrique Girao
clague@liverpool.ac.uk
hmgirao@fmed.uc.pt

WG4 Quality Control, Misfolding and Aggregation
folding, ERAD, chaperones
Wiep Scheper, Petek Ballar
w.scheper@vumc.nl
petek.ballar@ege.edu.tr

WGS5 Cell Proliferation and Differentiation
cell cycle, cell growth, development
Dimitris Xirodimas, Christine Blattner

dimitris.xirodimas@crbm.cnrs.fr
christine.blattner@kit.edu

WG6 Diseases and Biotechnology
cancer, inflammation, neurodegeneration, biotechnology
Arkaitz Carracedo, Makis Skoulakis
acarracedo@cichiogune.es
skoulakis@fleming.gr



